## OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL



## CITY OF FLINT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE RULES GOVERNING MEETINGS OF THE COUNCIL (RULES GOVERNING MEETINGS OF THE FLINT CITY COUNCIL)

Pursuant to Flint City Charter §1-801, notice is hereby given that the Flint City Council will hold a Public Hearing on proposed amendments to the **Rules Governing Meetings of the Council** (**Rules Governing Meetings of the Flint City Council**) for the purpose of receiving comments from interested persons.

The Public Hearing will be held on <u>Monday, February 13, 2023, at 5:30 p.m.</u>, in the Flint City Council Chambers, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Flint City Hall, 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Flint, Michigan, 48502.

The Rules Governing Meetings of the Council (Rules Governing Meetings of the Flint City Council) govern the orderly conduct of Flint City Council meetings in accordance with Robert's Rules of Order and certain laws, and are subject to the Open Meetings Act (OMA) and Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).

Proposed amendments to the Rules Governing Meetings of the Council (Rules Governing Meetings of the Flint City Council) include changes to the following sections: General, Organization #1, Organization #2, Organization #3, Action by Council, Motions #1, Motions #2, Motions #3, Public Participation and Maintenance of Order, Conduct-Ethics-Disciplinary Actions, and Review of City Council Rules.

Copies of the Proposed Amendments to the Rules Governing Meetings of the Council (Rules Governing Meetings of the Flint City Council) are available for inspection at the Flint City Clerk's Office, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Flint City Hall, 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Flint.

Questions and comments regarding this public hearing may be directed to the Flint City Clerk.

Davina G. Donahue City Clerk (810) 766-7418 ddonahue@cityoflint.com

Dated: 1/31/2023